## Shenzhen Futianda Electronics Co.,Ltd Floor 3-4, Building 7A, Rongchang Industrial Park, No. 440, Guanhu street, Longhua District, Shenzhen 518000

## Shenzhen Futianda Electronics Co.,Ltd

Floor 3-4, Building 7A, Rongchang Industrial Park, No. 440, Guanhu street, Longhua District, Shenzhen 518000

Federal Communication Commission Authorization and Evaluation Division 7435 Oakland Mills Road Columbia, MD 21046 USA

2023.02.08

## Attestation Statement according to 2.911(d)(5)(i) and 2.911(d)(5)(ii)

FCC ID:2A93Y-C8

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

Hereby we certify that the equipment for which authorization is sought is not "covered" equipment prohibited from receiving an equipment authorization pursuant to section 2.903 of the FCC rules.

Further we certify that, as of the date of the filing of the application, Shenzhen Futianda Electronics Co., Ltd is not identified on the Covered List as an entity producing "covered" equipment.

Sincerely,

Thou shunging

Name/Title: Zhou shunqing/manager

Company: Shenzhen Futianda Electronics Co.,Ltd

Address: Floor 3-4, Building 7A, Rongchang Industrial Park, No. 440, Guanhu street,

Longhua District, Shenzhen 518000

Phone: 13751078936 Fax: 13751078936 E-Mail: 718485077@qq.com